STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD RESOLUTION NO. 70-13

AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD AND THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES TO EXTEND STUDIES OF BAY DISPERSION AND TIDAL EXCHANGE AT THE GOLDEN GATE

WHEREAS, the Department of Water Resources is conducting studies for the Board to determine the dispersion characteristics of the San Francisco Bay system, and

WHEREAS, there is need for further study to document the net tidal exchange of Bay waters at the Golden Gate, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that this Board authorize the Executive Officer to extend Interagency Agreement No. 9-2-23 between the State Water Resources Control Board and the State Department of Water Resources to conduct a study of net tidal exchange in the vicinity of the Golden Gate in an amount not to exceed \$15,000.

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned, Executive Officer of the State Water Resources Control Board, does hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of a resolution duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the State Water Resources Control Board held on June 4, 1970.

terome B. Gilbert Executive Officer